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EXTRA POP EXPRESS

Public Opi nion Programme Social Sciences Research Centre (SSRC), The University of Hong Kong

Survey on People' slnstant Reaction to the Budget

Date of survey : 23-24/2/93 18/2/98
Successful cases : 631 804
Response rate : 62.0% 54.7%
Standard error : less than 2.0% lessthan 1.8%

Overall speaking, are you satisfied with the government’ s strategy in monetary management?

23-24/2/93 18/2/98
Very satisfied 1.4% ) 3.4% )
Quite satisfied 32.4% ) 33.8% 38.4% ) 41.8%
Half-half 21.4% 20.6%
Quite dissatisfied 25.3% ) 11.6% )
Very dissatisfied 4.2% ) 29.5% 1.1% ) 12.7%
Don't know/Hard to say 15.2% 24.9%

( )
Overall speaking, are you satisfied with the Budget announced by the Financial Secretary today?
(Numbers in brackets exclude the percentage of those ‘ Not clear about the contents of the budget’)

Very setisfied 3.4% (4.2%) )

Quite satisfied 40.1%  (50.5%) ) (54.7%)
Half-half 155%  (19.5%)

Quite dissatisfied 5.5% (6.9%) )

Very dissatisfied 0.4% (0.5%) ) (7.4%)
Don't know/Hard to say 145% (18.3%)

Not clear about the contents of the Budget 20.6% -

Do you think today’ s Budget could bring about an economic recovery?

Yes 34.8% No 26.6% Don't know/Hard to say 38.6%

Do you agree to maintain the US-Hong Kong dollar-peg (Linked Exchange Rate System)?
Yes 81.8% No 4.3% Don't know/Hard to say 13.8%
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The Financial Secretary proposed to maintain the total fiscal reserves between $300 billion to $500 billion, which
approximates to a year’s government expenditure. Do you think this amount of reservesis

Too much 12.6% Just right 61.1%
Too ||tt|e, or 8.8% Don't know/Hard to say 17.4%

The Financial Secretary proposed to lower the property rates from 5 to 4.5 percentage points. Do you think cutting 0.5
of a percentage point is

Too much 2.0% Just right 37.6%
Too ||tt|e, or 51.0% Don’'t know/Hard to say 9.4%
1997
Reference [nformation: Survey on Peopl€' s Instant Reaction to the Policy Speech (1997)
Date of survey:  8/10/1997 Successful cases: 1,482 Responserate:  62.9%

( )
How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's policy speech?
(Numbers in brackets exclude the percentage of those ‘Not clear about the contents of the policy speech’)

Very satisfied 0.9% (2.5%) )

Quite satisfied 15.3% (42.3%) ) (44.8%)
Half-half 10.8% (29.8%)

Quite dissetisfied 4.8% (13.3%) )

Very dissatisfied 0.3% (0.8%) ) (14.1%)
Don't know/Hard to say 4.1% (11.3%)

Not clear about the contents of the policy speech 63.9% -

2857 8334
Enquiries concerning this Extra should be addressed to Miss Anita Lee at 2857 8334.




